
INTERMEDIA YOUTH LADIES

RIO NEGRO - 12/08/2023

Free Skating Ladies Youth Intermediate

 REVISED FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName SP       LPClub

 1  1CONFEDERACION ARGENTINA DE PATINAJE  33.27SOFIA MARCHESANI

 2  2CONFEDERACION ARGENTINA DE PATINAJE  24.81CAROLINA MARTINEZ

 3  3SKATERS PALMIRA  24.22HANNA CASTILLO PLAZA

 4  4MILLENIUM  23.49MARIANA DEVIA ORTIZ

 5  5ELITE DE CHIA  23.02ZAHIRA TORRES

 6  6FENIX SKATING CLUB  21.55ASHLEY RENDON

 7  7ALCARAVANES-CASANARE  19.93DANIELA TABORDA PACHON

 8  8GENERACION G  17.61LINA SOFIA GUTIÉRREZ ROJAS

 9  9ROLLER SHAPES SIBATÉ  15.96LUISA FERNANDA PRIETO 

AVENDAÑO

 10  10HELMAN SKATE  14.67PAULA ANDREA TORO PEDREROS

 11  11SNYDER  13.30AYLEN VANESA PÉREZ VILLA

 12  12LAS CONDES ROLLER TEAM  9.19CONSTANZA MADRID MATELUNA

 13  13CLUB DRAKO  3.23ABIGAIL GABRIELA DIAZ VALLEJO
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RIO NEGRO - 12/08/2023

Free Skating Ladies Youth Intermediate - Free Program

INTERMEDIA YOUTH LADIES

  REVISED  15-08-23 11:51:28RESULTS DETAILS

Nation     TES        PCS      DED       Total

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 21.77  11.50  0.0  33.27CONFEDERACION ARGENTINA DE 

PATINAJE

SOFIA MARCHESANI 1

 16.20  8.61  0.0  24.81CONFEDERACION ARGENTINA DE 

PATINAJE

CAROLINA MARTINEZ 2

 16.10  10.12 -2.0  24.22SKATERS PALMIRAHANNA CASTILLO PLAZA 3

 15.50  8.99 -1.0  23.49MILLENIUMMARIANA DEVIA ORTIZ 4

 15.77  10.25 -3.0  23.02ELITE DE CHIAZAHIRA TORRES 5

 14.68  8.87 -2.0  21.55FENIX SKATING CLUBASHLEY RENDON 6

 10.67  9.26  0.0  19.93ALCARAVANES-CASANAREDANIELA TABORDA PACHON 7

 10.85  7.76 -1.0  17.61GENERACION GLINA SOFIA GUTIÉRREZ ROJAS 8

 8.46  8.50 -1.0  15.96ROLLER SHAPES SIBATÉLUISA FERNANDA PRIETO 

AVENDAÑO

 9

 7.81  6.86  0.0  14.67HELMAN SKATEPAULA ANDREA TORO PEDREROS 10

 8.93  6.37 -2.0  13.30SNYDERAYLEN VANESA PÉREZ VILLA 11

 7.19  6.00 -4.0  9.19LAS CONDES ROLLER TEAMCONSTANZA MADRID MATELUNA 12

 2.86  2.37 -2.0  3.23CLUB DRAKOABIGAIL GABRIELA DIAZ 

VALLEJO

 13

Event Manager WS GIANNI  TILOTTI

Specialist WS ULISES  ESCOBAR Data Operator WS JORGE  CAÑIZARES

Controller WS NATALY  ANTOLINES Referee WS CARLOS  SARMIENTO

Judge 1 COL CARLOS SARMIENTO Judge 2 PAR BELEN VEGA

Judge 3 MEX CLAUDIA BARRAGAN Judge 4 IRAEL CASTIBLANCO
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INTERMEDIA YOUTH LADIES

RIO NEGRO - 12/08/2023

Free Skating Ladies Youth Intermediate - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SOFIA MARCHESANI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.25 0 -3 -3 0  2.03 2.282F  1 ComboJump 2 Flip

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

 0.00 0 -1 0 0  1.85 1.852T 2 Toeloop

-0.10 -1 0 -1 0  1.90 2.002F  2 Jump 2 Flip

 0.00 0 0 0 0  1.85 1.852T  3 ComboJump 2 Toeloop

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.45 -3 -2 -3 -2  0.80 1.252Lo << 2 Loop

 4 +1-1+1-2ComboSpin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLHFD Heel Forward No Level

 0.00  1.00 1.00CBD Camel Backward Spin

 0.00  1.75 1.75U Upright Spin %+

 0.00 -2 0 0 0  1.80 1.80StB  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.05 -1 +1 0 +1  0.55 0.50U  6 Spin Upright Spin

 0.00 0 0 0 0  2.20 2.202Lo  7 Jump 2 Loop

-0.10 -1 0 -1 0  1.20 1.301A  8 Jump Axel

-0.10 -1 0 -1 0  1.60 1.702S  9 Jump 2 Salchow

 10 0-10-1ComboSpin

-0.10  1.10 1.20CFD Camel Forward Spin

-0.05  1.23 1.28S Sit Spin %

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No 

Level

-0.05  0.91 0.96S Sit Spin %

 21.77 22.92

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 21.77  11.50  0.00  33.27

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  3.25  2.50  3.50  3.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.75  2.50  3.25  2.621

Performance/Execution  2.50  3.00  3.00  3.25  3.001

Choreography/Composition  2.25  3.00  2.75  3.50  2.881

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.50

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager WS GIANNI  TILOTTI

Specialist WS ULISES  ESCOBAR

Data Operator WS JORGE  CAÑIZARES

Controller WS NATALY  ANTOLINES

Referee WS CARLOS  SARMIENTO
Judge 1 COL CARLOS SARMIENTO
Judge 2 PAR BELEN VEGA
Judge 3 MEX CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Judge 4 IRAEL CASTIBLANCO
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Free Skating Ladies Youth Intermediate - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CAROLINA MARTINEZ

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0  1.40 1.401A  1 ComboJump Axel

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.50 -3 -3 -3 -1  2.01 2.512Lo 2 Loop

-0.30 -1 -3 -3 0  1.55 1.852T  2 ComboJump 2 Toeloop

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.20 -1 -1 0 -1  1.65 1.852T 2 Toeloop

 0.00 0 -1 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo Loop

-0.50 -3 -1 -3 -3  1.04 1.542Lo < 3 Jump 2 Loop

 4 -1-20-1ComboSpin

-0.20  1.00 1.20CFD Camel Forward Spin

-0.10  0.86 0.96S Sit Spin %

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No 

Level

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level

-0.25 -2 -1 -2 0  1.05 1.301A  5 Jump Axel

-0.20 -1 -1 -2 0  1.50 1.702S  6 Jump 2 Salchow

 7 -3-10-1ComboSpin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLCFD Camel Forward No Level

-0.10  0.70 0.80S Sit Spin

-0.10  0.40 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.30 -1 0 -2 -1  1.50 1.80StB  8 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.58 0.58U  9 Spin Upright Spin %

 16.20 18.95

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 16.20  8.61  0.00  24.81

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  3.00  2.25  2.25  2.251

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  2.50  2.25  2.00  2.121

Performance/Execution  2.25  2.25  2.00  2.00  2.121

Choreography/Composition  2.00  2.50  2.25  2.00  2.121

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.61

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager WS GIANNI  TILOTTI

Specialist WS ULISES  ESCOBAR

Data Operator WS JORGE  CAÑIZARES

Controller WS NATALY  ANTOLINES

Referee WS CARLOS  SARMIENTO
Judge 1 COL CARLOS SARMIENTO
Judge 2 PAR BELEN VEGA
Judge 3 MEX CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Judge 4 IRAEL CASTIBLANCO

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.4.3.3 © 2023 RollArt. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 138/15/2023

11:52:49AM
Verified [KIM40C-2CIOKL-1A4EN95-ZFZQ02]



Free Skating Ladies Youth Intermediate - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

HANNA CASTILLO PLAZA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 +1 0 0  1.30 1.301A  1 Jump Axel

 0.00 0 +1 0 0  1.85 1.852T  2 ComboJump 2 Toeloop

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.20 -1 0 -1 -1  1.65 1.852S 2 Salchow

 3 -1-1+2-1ComboSpin

-0.20  1.00 1.20CFD Camel Forward Spin

-0.10  0.70 0.80S Sit Spin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No 

Level

 0.00 0 -1 0 0  1.85 1.852T  4 ComboJump 2 Toeloop

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.50 -3 -1 -3 -3  1.10 1.602F < 2 Flip

 0.00 0 +1 0 0  2.30 2.30St1  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.50 -3 -1 -3 -3  1.50 2.002F  6 Jump 2 Flip

-0.10 0 -2 -1 0  0.90 1.00CBD  7 Spin Camel Backward Spin

-0.25 -2 +1 -3 -1  1.45 1.702S  8 Jump 2 Salchow

-0.40 -3 +1 -3 -3  0.50 0.902Lo <<< 9 Jump 2 Loop

 10 -1-3-2-2ComboSpin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLCFD Camel Forward No Level

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No 

Level

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level

 16.10 18.35

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 16.10  10.12 -2.00  24.22

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  6.75  2.25  2.25  2.621

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  9.00  2.50  2.00  2.501

Performance/Execution  2.75  8.25  2.50  1.75  2.621

Choreography/Composition  2.50  3.75  2.25  2.00  2.381

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.12

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-2.00
Falls: -2.0

Event Manager WS GIANNI  TILOTTI

Specialist WS ULISES  ESCOBAR

Data Operator WS JORGE  CAÑIZARES

Controller WS NATALY  ANTOLINES

Referee WS CARLOS  SARMIENTO
Judge 1 COL CARLOS SARMIENTO
Judge 2 PAR BELEN VEGA
Judge 3 MEX CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Judge 4 IRAEL CASTIBLANCO
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Free Skating Ladies Youth Intermediate - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARIANA DEVIA ORTIZ

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0  1.40 1.401A  1 ComboJump Axel

-0.40 -3 -3 -3 -3  1.45 1.852T 2 Toeloop

 0.00 0 0 0 0  1.85 1.852T  2 ComboJump 2 Toeloop

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.25 -1 -2 -2 0  1.60 1.852S 2 Salchow

 3 +1-10-1ComboSpin

-0.10  1.10 1.20CFD Camel Forward Spin

-0.05  0.75 0.80S Sit Spin

-0.05  1.70 1.75U Upright Spin %+

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 0  1.50 1.702S  4 Jump 2 Salchow

-0.15 -1 0 -1 0  1.65 1.80StB  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 -3 -1 -3 -1  0.00 0.00NLCBD  6 Spin Camel Backward No 

Level

-0.40 -2 -2 -2 -1  1.60 2.002F  7 Jump 2 Flip

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.90 0.901Lo  8 Jump Loop

 9 -1-3-1-2ComboSpin

 1.00CBD Camel Backward Spin *

 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 15.50 17.10

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 15.50  8.99 -1.00  23.49

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.50  2.50  3.00  2.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  2.25  2.25  2.75  2.251

Performance/Execution  2.25  2.00  2.00  3.00  2.121

Choreography/Composition  1.75  2.00  2.25  3.00  2.121

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.99

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager WS GIANNI  TILOTTI

Specialist WS ULISES  ESCOBAR

Data Operator WS JORGE  CAÑIZARES

Controller WS NATALY  ANTOLINES

Referee WS CARLOS  SARMIENTO
Judge 1 COL CARLOS SARMIENTO
Judge 2 PAR BELEN VEGA
Judge 3 MEX CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Judge 4 IRAEL CASTIBLANCO
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Free Skating Ladies Youth Intermediate - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ZAHIRA TORRES

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 1 +1000ComboSpin

 0.00  1.20 1.20CFD Camel Forward Spin

 0.00  0.92 0.92S Sit Spin %

 0.00  1.15 1.15CBD Camel Backward Spin %

 0.00  1.82 1.82U Upright Spin %+

 0.00 0 0 0 0  2.28 2.282F  2 ComboJump 2 Flip

-0.40 -3 -3 -3 -3  0.90 1.302T < 2 Toeloop

 0.00 0 0 0 0  1.30 1.301A  3 Jump Axel

-0.20 -2 -3 -2 -1  0.40 0.601T  4 Jump Toeloop

-0.20 -1 -3 -1 0  1.50 1.702S  5 Jump 2 Salchow

 6 00-1-3ComboSpin

 1.20CFD Camel Forward Spin *

 0.80S Sit Spin *

 0.80S Sit Spin *

-0.15 -1 0 -1 0  1.65 1.80StB  7 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.50 -3 -3 -3 -3  1.50 2.002F  8 Jump 2 Flip

 0.00 0 0 0 0  1.15 1.15CBD  9 Spin Camel Backward Spin %

 15.77 17.22

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 15.77  10.25 -3.00  23.02

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.75  2.50  2.75  2.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.50  2.25  2.50  2.501

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.50  2.25  2.50  2.501

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.25  2.50  2.75  2.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.25

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-3.00
Falls: -2.0 Missing Elements: -1

Event Manager WS GIANNI  TILOTTI

Specialist WS ULISES  ESCOBAR

Data Operator WS JORGE  CAÑIZARES

Controller WS NATALY  ANTOLINES

Referee WS CARLOS  SARMIENTO
Judge 1 COL CARLOS SARMIENTO
Judge 2 PAR BELEN VEGA
Judge 3 MEX CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Judge 4 IRAEL CASTIBLANCO
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Free Skating Ladies Youth Intermediate - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ASHLEY RENDON

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 +1 0 0 -3  1.30 1.301A  1 Jump Axel

-0.50 -3 -3 -3 -3  1.04 1.542Lo < 2 Jump 2 Loop

 0.00 -3 -3 -3 0  0.00 0.00NLCFD  3 Spin Camel Forward No Level

 0.00 0 0 0 0  1.40 1.401A  4 ComboJump Axel

-0.40 -3 -3 -3 -2  0.90 1.302T < 2 Toeloop

 0.00 0 0 0 -2  0.96 0.961Lo  5 ComboJump Loop

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

 0.00 -1 0 0 0  1.85 1.852S 2 Salchow

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo Loop

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 -1  0.99 1.192S < 6 Jump 2 Salchow

 7 -1-10-1ComboSpin

 1.44CFD Camel Forward Spin %*

 1.50U Upright Spin +*

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 0.00 0 0 0 0  2.30 2.30St1  8 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 9 -1-1-1-2ComboSpin

-0.20  1.00 1.20CFD Camel Forward Spin

-0.10  1.18 1.28S Sit Spin %

-0.20  0.80 1.00CBD Camel Backward Spin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level

 14.68 16.28

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 14.68  8.87 -2.00  21.55

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.75  2.50  2.25  2.381

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  2.25  2.75  2.00  2.121

Performance/Execution  2.25  2.50  2.25  2.00  2.251

Choreography/Composition  2.00  2.25  2.50  2.00  2.121

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.87

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-2.00
Falls: -2.0

Event Manager WS GIANNI  TILOTTI

Specialist WS ULISES  ESCOBAR

Data Operator WS JORGE  CAÑIZARES

Controller WS NATALY  ANTOLINES

Referee WS CARLOS  SARMIENTO
Judge 1 COL CARLOS SARMIENTO
Judge 2 PAR BELEN VEGA
Judge 3 MEX CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Judge 4 IRAEL CASTIBLANCO
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Free Skating Ladies Youth Intermediate - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DANIELA TABORDA PACHON

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0  1.30 1.301A  1 Jump Axel

-0.10 0 -1 -1 0  1.75 1.852S  2 ComboJump 2 Salchow

-0.30 -2 -2 -2 -2  0.63 0.932T << 2 Toeloop

-0.30 -2 -2 -3 -2  0.63 0.932T << 2 Toeloop

-0.10 -1 -2 -1 0  0.86 0.961Lo Loop

 3 -1-2-2-2ComboSpin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLHBD Heel Backward No Level

-0.40  0.60 1.00CBD Camel Backward Spin

-0.20  0.55 0.75U Upright Spin %

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 0  1.50 1.80StB  4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 0 0 0 0  1.40 1.401A  5 ComboJump Axel

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.40 -3 -3 -3 -3  0.46 0.862F <<< 2 Flip

 6 0-20-3ComboSpin

 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No 

Level

*

 0.80S Sit Spin *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

-0.20 -2 -1 -1 -1  0.99 1.192S < 7 Jump 2 Salchow

 0.00 -2 0 -3 0  0.00 0.00NLCBD  8 Spin Camel Backward No 

Level

 10.67 12.97

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 10.67  9.26  0.00  19.93

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.75  2.00  2.25  2.251

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.50  1.75  2.25  2.251

Performance/Execution  2.50  2.25  2.25  2.50  2.381

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.25  2.00  2.50  2.381

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.26

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager WS GIANNI  TILOTTI

Specialist WS ULISES  ESCOBAR

Data Operator WS JORGE  CAÑIZARES

Controller WS NATALY  ANTOLINES

Referee WS CARLOS  SARMIENTO
Judge 1 COL CARLOS SARMIENTO
Judge 2 PAR BELEN VEGA
Judge 3 MEX CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Judge 4 IRAEL CASTIBLANCO
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Free Skating Ladies Youth Intermediate - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LINA SOFIA GUTIÉRREZ ROJAS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 -3 -1 -1 0  1.10 1.301A  1 Jump Axel

-0.40 -3 -3 -3 -3  0.50 0.902Lo <<< 2 Jump 2 Loop

 3 -1-2-3-3ComboSpin

 0.00NLCFD Camel Forward No Level *

 0.80S Sit Spin *

 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No 

Level

*

-0.15 -2 0 -1 0  1.65 1.80StB  4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.20 -1 -3 -1 -1  1.65 1.852T  5 ComboJump 2 Toeloop

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.50 -3 -1 -3 -3  1.10 1.602F < 2 Flip

 6 -1-3-1-3ComboSpin

 0.00NLCFD Camel Forward No Level *

 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level *

 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No 

Level

*

-0.40 -2 -2 -3 -1  1.00 1.402F < 7 Jump 2 Flip

 0.00 0 -1 0 0  1.85 1.852T  8 ComboJump 2 Toeloop

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.20 -1 -1 -2 -1  1.10 1.302S < 2 Salchow

-0.10 -1 0 -1 0  0.90 1.00CBD  9 Spin Camel Backward Spin

 10.85 13.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8
 10.85  7.76 -1.00  17.61

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.25  2.00  1.75  2.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  2.00  2.00  1.50  1.881

Performance/Execution  2.00  2.25  2.00  1.75  2.001

Choreography/Composition  1.75  2.00  2.25  1.75  1.881

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.76

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager WS GIANNI  TILOTTI

Specialist WS ULISES  ESCOBAR

Data Operator WS JORGE  CAÑIZARES

Controller WS NATALY  ANTOLINES

Referee WS CARLOS  SARMIENTO
Judge 1 COL CARLOS SARMIENTO
Judge 2 PAR BELEN VEGA
Judge 3 MEX CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Judge 4 IRAEL CASTIBLANCO
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Free Skating Ladies Youth Intermediate - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LUISA FERNANDA PRIETO AVENDAÑO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -3 -3 -1  0.89 1.192S < 1 Jump 2 Salchow

 0.00 0 0 0 0  1.40 1.401A  2 ComboJump Axel

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.30 -2 -2 -3 -2  0.63 0.932S << 2 Salchow

 3 0-2-2-2ComboSpin

-0.40  0.60 1.00CBD Camel Backward Spin

-0.20  0.30 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

-0.45 -2 -3 -3 -2  0.55 1.002F << 4 Jump 2 Flip

 0.00 0 0 0 0  1.30 1.301A  5 Jump Axel

 6 -1-3-3-3ComboSpin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLCFD Camel Forward No Level

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No 

Level

 0.00 0 -3 0 0  0.86 0.861F  7 ComboJump Flip

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.20 -2 -2 -3 -2  0.28 0.481Th << Thoren

-0.30 -3 -3 -3 -3  0.30 0.602T <<< 8 Jump 2 Toeloop

-0.45 -2 -1 -2 0  1.35 1.80StB  9 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 -3 -3 -3 -1  0.00 0.00NLCBD  10 Spin Camel Backward No 

Level

 8.46 11.06

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9
 8.46  8.50 -1.00  15.96

REVISED   15-08-23 11:51:28

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.25  2.25  2.25  2.251

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  2.00  2.00  2.00  2.001

Performance/Execution  2.00  2.00  2.00  2.00  2.001

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.25  2.25  2.25  2.251

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.50

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Missing Elements: -1

Event Manager WS GIANNI  TILOTTI

Specialist WS ULISES  ESCOBAR

Data Operator WS JORGE  CAÑIZARES

Controller WS NATALY  ANTOLINES

Referee WS CARLOS  SARMIENTO
Judge 1 COL CARLOS SARMIENTO
Judge 2 PAR BELEN VEGA
Judge 3 MEX CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Judge 4 IRAEL CASTIBLANCO
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Free Skating Ladies Youth Intermediate - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

PAULA ANDREA TORO PEDREROS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -2 -3 -2 -2  0.35 0.651A << 1 Jump Axel

-0.30 -1 -3 -3 -1  0.89 1.192T < 2 Jump 2 Toeloop

-0.30 -3 -3 -3 -3  0.30 0.602S <<< 3 Jump 2 Salchow

 0.00 -3 -2 -3 0  0.00 0.00NLCBD  4 Spin Camel Backward No 

Level

 0.00 0 0 0 0  1.40 1.401A  5 ComboJump Axel

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 -1  1.10 1.302T < 2 Toeloop

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.90 0.901Lo  6 Jump Loop

 0.00 0 -1 0 0  0.00 0.00NLSit  7 Spin Sit Spin No Level

-0.30 -2 0 -2 0  1.50 1.80StB  8 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 9 -1-3-3-3ComboSpin

 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level *

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 0.00 0 -1 0 0  0.86 0.861F  10 ComboJump Flip

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0  0.51 0.611T Toeloop

 7.81 9.31

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 10
 7.81  6.86  0.00  14.67

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.00  1.75  2.00  2.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  1.75  1.50  1.75  1.621

Performance/Execution  2.00  1.50  1.50  1.75  1.621

Choreography/Composition  1.75  1.50  1.50  2.00  1.621

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.86

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager WS GIANNI  TILOTTI

Specialist WS ULISES  ESCOBAR

Data Operator WS JORGE  CAÑIZARES

Controller WS NATALY  ANTOLINES

Referee WS CARLOS  SARMIENTO
Judge 1 COL CARLOS SARMIENTO
Judge 2 PAR BELEN VEGA
Judge 3 MEX CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Judge 4 IRAEL CASTIBLANCO
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Free Skating Ladies Youth Intermediate - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

AYLEN VANESA PÉREZ VILLA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.50 -3 -3 -3 -1  1.04 1.542Lo < 1 Jump 2 Loop

 0.00 0 0 0 0  1.30 1.301A  2 Jump Axel

 3 0-3-3-3ComboSpin

 0.00NLCFD Camel Forward No Level *

 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level *

 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No 

Level

*

-0.50 -3 -3 -3 -3  0.90 1.402F < 4 Jump 2 Flip

-0.15 -1 0 -1 0  1.65 1.80StB  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 0 0 -1 0  1.00 1.00CBD  6 Spin Camel Backward Spin

-3 -1 -3 -3 1.402F < 7 Jump 2 Flip *

-0.40 -3 -3 -3 -3  0.50 0.902Lo <<< 8 Jump 2 Loop

-0.05 -1 0 -1 0  0.91 0.961Th  9 ComboJump Thoren

-0.30 -2 -2 -2 -2  0.63 0.932S << 2 Salchow

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.30 -2 -2 -3 -1  1.00 1.302S < 2 Salchow

 10 -1-30-2ComboSpin

 0.00NLCFD Camel Forward No Level *

 0.80S Sit Spin *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

-3 -3 -3 -3 0.602T <<< 11 Jump 2 Toeloop *

 8.93 11.13

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 11
 8.93  6.37 -2.00  13.30

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.25  1.50  1.25  1.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  2.25  1.50  1.00  1.501

Performance/Execution  1.75  2.00  1.25  1.25  1.501

Choreography/Composition  1.75  2.00  1.50  1.25  1.621

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.37

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-2.00
Falls: -2.0

Event Manager WS GIANNI  TILOTTI

Specialist WS ULISES  ESCOBAR

Data Operator WS JORGE  CAÑIZARES

Controller WS NATALY  ANTOLINES

Referee WS CARLOS  SARMIENTO
Judge 1 COL CARLOS SARMIENTO
Judge 2 PAR BELEN VEGA
Judge 3 MEX CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Judge 4 IRAEL CASTIBLANCO
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Free Skating Ladies Youth Intermediate - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CONSTANZA MADRID MATELUNA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.90 0.901Lo  1 Jump Loop

 2 -2-3-3-3ComboSpin

 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level *

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level *

-0.25 -2 -2 -1 0  1.05 1.301A  3 Jump Axel

 0.00 0 -1 0 0  0.86 0.861F  4 ComboJump Flip

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.40 -3 -3 -3 -3  0.90 1.302S < 2 Salchow

 5 -1-3-2-3ComboSpin

 0.00NS No Spin *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level *

-0.40 -3 -3 -3 -3  0.45 0.852T << 6 Jump 2 Toeloop

-0.30 -1 -1 -3 0  1.50 1.80StB  7 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.40 -3 -3 -3 -3  0.90 1.301A  8 Jump Axel

-0.40 -3 -3 -3 -3  0.45 0.852S << 9 Jump 2 Salchow

-0.30 -3 -3 -2 -2  0.18 0.481Th << 10 ComboJump Thoren

-2 -2 -1 0 0.861F Flip *

 0.00 -3 -3 -3 0  0.00 0.00NLUpr  11 Spin Upright Spin No level

 7.19 9.64

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 12
 7.19  6.00 -4.00  9.19

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.50  1.75  1.75  1.75  1.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.25  1.50  1.50  1.50  1.501

Performance/Execution  1.50  1.25  1.00  1.25  1.251

Choreography/Composition  1.50  1.50  1.50  1.50  1.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.00

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-4.00
Falls: -4.0

Event Manager WS GIANNI  TILOTTI

Specialist WS ULISES  ESCOBAR

Data Operator WS JORGE  CAÑIZARES

Controller WS NATALY  ANTOLINES

Referee WS CARLOS  SARMIENTO
Judge 1 COL CARLOS SARMIENTO
Judge 2 PAR BELEN VEGA
Judge 3 MEX CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Judge 4 IRAEL CASTIBLANCO
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Free Skating Ladies Youth Intermediate - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ABIGAIL GABRIELA DIAZ VALLEJO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 -3 -3 -1 0  0.40 0.601T  1 Jump Toeloop

-0.10 -1 -3 -1 0  0.51 0.611S  2 ComboJump Salchow

-0.40 -3 -3 -3 -3  0.27 0.671Lo < Loop

 0.00 -3 -3 -3 -3  0.00 0.00NLCBD  3 Spin Camel Backward No 

Level

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0  0.50 0.601S  4 Jump Salchow

-0.20 -3 -2 -2 -1  0.43 0.631Lo < 5 Jump Loop

 0.00 -3 -2 -3 -2  0.00 0.00NSt  6 Step Sequence Footwork No Level

-0.40 -3 -3 -3 -3  0.00 0.401A <<< 7 Jump Axel

 8 -2-3-3-3ComboSpin

 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

-0.05 0 -1 -1 0  0.75 0.801F  9 Jump Flip

 0.00 -3 0 -3 -1  0.00 0.00NLUpr  10 Spin Upright Spin No level

 2.86 4.31

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 13
 2.86  2.37 -2.00  3.23

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  0.75  1.75  0.75  0.50  0.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  0.50  1.50  0.50  0.50  0.501

Performance/Execution  0.50  1.50  0.50  0.50  0.501

Choreography/Composition  0.50  1.25  0.75  0.50  0.621

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  2.37

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-2.00
Falls: -2.0

Event Manager WS GIANNI  TILOTTI

Specialist WS ULISES  ESCOBAR

Data Operator WS JORGE  CAÑIZARES

Controller WS NATALY  ANTOLINES

Referee WS CARLOS  SARMIENTO
Judge 1 COL CARLOS SARMIENTO
Judge 2 PAR BELEN VEGA
Judge 3 MEX CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Judge 4 IRAEL CASTIBLANCO
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